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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
12 APR 2023

RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 889954	 Hollywood Star	 60	 [	 1]	 B Jacobson	 4.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
2	 4	 Baazigar	 60	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.4%
3	 694845	 Magwinya	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
4	 564352	 Sea Of Tears	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.8%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
5	 086	 African Twilight	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 C Binda	 5.8%
6	 7635	 Splendid Fella	 57	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 Y Singh	 6.3%
7	 722354	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
8	 805604	 Shot Of Courage	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 T Pretorius	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Cotton Ron

	 5	 African Twilight
	 2	 Baazigar
	 4	 Sea Of Tears

7	 Cotton Ron	 42%
4	 Sea Of Tears	 33%
8	 Shot Of Courage	 7%

4	 Sea Of Tears	 39%
7	 Cotton Ron	 33%
6	 Splendid Fella	 17%

8	 Shot Of Courage	 0:57.79
3	 Magwinya	 0:57.80
7	 Cotton Ron	 0:58.05
4	 Sea Of Tears	 0:58.20
2	 Baazigar	 0:58.33

Race Preview: Cotton Ron (7) is way over due a maiden win. He meets little of note here and will 
never get a better chance. African Twilight (5) made marked improvement last run for Clinton Binda 
whose horses generally do well on the poly. This is only his third start and is one to watch in the mar-
ket. Baazigar (2) comes off a lengthy break but showed up well on debut. The stable has found some 
form so he must have a chance in a modest line-up. Sea Of Tears (4) takes on males and although 
Paul Gadsby’s filly was a well beaten second last run she has a money chance in this line-up.

RACE  2	 7:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 423188	 Ideal Gift	 52	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 9.1%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
2	 181385	 Luna Eclipse	 60	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.5%	 M L Roberts	 13.6%
3	 852114	 Fabulous	 59	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 13.6%
4	 431397	 Jam Jam	 56	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.7%
5	 947594	 Arctic Princess	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
6	 002822	 Gardenia	 58.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 L Crawford	 1.7%
7	 0751	 Spring Kiss	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 8.3%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
8	 834051	 Morgan La Fay	 58	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	7	 Spring Kiss

	 6	 Gardenia
	 2	 Luna Eclipse
	 3	 Fabulous

2	 Luna Eclipse	 43%
8	 Morgan La Fay	 38%
5	 Arctic Princess	 33%
1	 Ideal Gift	 33%
3	 Fabulous	 33%

8	 Morgan La Fay	 100%
3	 Fabulous	 67%
7	 Spring Kiss	 50%
4	 Jam Jam	 44%
5	 Arctic Princess	 29%

8	 Morgan La Fay	 1:22.42
5	 Arctic Princess	 1:22.82
6	 Gardenia	 1:23.00
2	 Luna Eclipse	 1:23.90
7	 Spring Kiss	 1:25.01

Race Preview: Spring Kiss (7) won first up on arrival from Cape Town and the Andre Nel yard has 
his form with a vengeance. The filly got a hefty rating first up in a handicap but is lightly raced and 
looks progressive. Lola Crawford’s mare Gardenia (6) has put in two cracking efforts since returning 
from a break. She goes well over course and distance and will be a big threat to the selection. Michael 
Roberts sends out two lively contenders in Luna Eclipse (2) and Fabulous (3). Morgan La Fay (8) 
took full advantage of a drop in class last outing and is up in class with a penalty.

RACE  3	 8:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 69	 Jukkel Stukkel	 60	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
2	 522207	 La Dreamer	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 T Pretorius	 0.0%
3	 099747	 Terra Sante	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.3%
4	 07	 Cometh The War	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 P B Muscutt	 13.0%
5	 7322	 Dontstopmenow	 60	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 8.3%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
6	 645662	 Tommy The Kidd	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
7	 000	 Carlotino	 60	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.7%
8	 792225	 Pixie In Love	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.8%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
9	 646258	 Madame Zabre	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.5%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Dontstopmenow

	 6	 Tommy The Kidd
	 8	 Pixie In Love
	 2	 La Dreamer

5	 Dontstopmenow	 67%
9	 Madame Zabre	 67%
8	 Pixie In Love	 50%

8	 Pixie In Love	 67% 6	 Tommy The Kidd	 2:03.65
8	 Pixie In Love	 2:04.08
2	 La Dreamer	 2:09.35

Race Preview: Dontstopmenow (5) is lightly raced and has been close-up in his last two. He should 
be the one to beat. Tommy The Kidd (6) has been consistent and was a close-up second last run. 
Pixie In Love (8) takes on males but Paul Gadsby’s filly has shown her best recent form on the poly 
and she does not take on an overly competitive field. She has a definite money chance. La Dreamer 
(2) has disappointed at her last two after a strong of close-up finishes. She now takes to the poly track 
that could see her make marked improvement.

RACE  4	 8:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 674697	 Grimaldi	 56.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 S S Ngcobo	 0.0%
2	 166333	 Caesura	 59.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.5%	 A Wright	 12.8%
3	 343131	 Pirate Prince	 58.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 12.8%
4	 495551	 Eventidor	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 A Wright	 12.8%
5	 326555	 Rodriguez	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
6	 342864	 Warrior Bling	 60	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 8.3%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
7	 324612	 Blazing Light	 54	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 0.0%
8	 860872	 Flying Grace	 55	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 C Binda	 5.8%
9	 047665	 Arrow’s Mark	 52	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Warrior Bling

	 2	 Caesura
	 3	 Pirate Prince
	 8	 Flying Grace

7	 Blazing Light	 54%
3	 Pirate Prince	 47%
4	 Eventidor	 36%
2	 Caesura	 33%
1	 Grimaldi	 29%

1	 Grimaldi	 100%
4	 Eventidor	 89%
5	 Rodriguez	 67%
7	 Blazing Light	 47%
2	 Caesura	 33%

9	 Arrow’s Mark	 1:53.10
2	 Caesura	 1:53.69
5	 Rodriguez	 1:53.98
1	 Grimaldi	 1:54.47
4	 Eventidor	 1:55.17

Race Preview: Warrior Bling (6) may just have needed his last run after making his KZN debut. He 
meets Caesura (2) on the same terms with a neck in it when last they met. Warrior Bling makes his 
poly debut and with a run under his girth he should be able to turn the tables. Pirate Prince (3) is 
lightly raced and has rocketed up the ratings. He takes on stronger here but both his wins have been 
on the poly and he is still on the up which puts him in with a strong chance. Flying Grace (8) was a 
distant second last time out but did show some improvement first up on the poly and can place.

RACE  5	 9:18 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 310069	 Malcolm’s Dream	 56	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 M Dixon	 14.4%
2	 407746	 Meredith Grey	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.4%
3	 213261	 Cataleya Summer	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.7%
4	 853158	 Reckless Love	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 W Whitehead	 12.3%
5	 775649	 Magna Mater	 57	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
6	 665526	 Everglades	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 8.3%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
7	 632195	 Natalia	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 13.6%
8	 653188	 Lucia Poppova	 54	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L Karriem	 6.2%
9	 818400	 Sing For Winter	 60.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
10	 031234	 Bay Breeze	 56	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
11	 476440	 Blazing Astute	 60	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Cataleya Summer

	 6	 Everglades
	 10	Bay Breeze
	 2	 Meredith Grey

9	 Sing For Winter	 67%
3	 Cataleya Summer	 40%
1	 Malcolm’s Dream	 33%
10	Bay Breeze	 25%
7	 Natalia	 25%

1	 Malcolm’s Dream	 100%
9	 Sing For Winter	 100%
4	 Reckless Love	 39%
10	Bay Breeze	 33%

4	 Reckless Love	 1:42.90
10	Bay Breeze	 1:42.98
9	 Sing For Winter	 1:43.32
1	 Malcolm’s Dream	 1:43.72
7	 Natalia	 1:45.00

Race Preview: Cataleya Summer (3) goes very well on the poly and was a comfortable winner last 
start. She only took a three-point rise in the handicap and Glen Kotzen’s filly has a definite chance in 
a tricky handicap. Byron Forster and the Andre Nel team are having a dream run and Everglades (6) 
makes her local debut. Bay Breeze (10) is comfortable over course and distance and has not been 
far behind in recent starts. She has been a beaten favourite at her last three and can make amends. 
Meredith Grey (2) has a light weight and was close-u at her last start. The stable is finding form and 
she can go close.

RACE  6	 9:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 215195	 Ravens Sword	 60	 [	 1]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.3%
2	 966622	 Guiseppi’s Song	 56	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
3	 165091	 Hippocrates	 56.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 0.0%
4	 222714	 Allaroundtheworld 	 57.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
5	 089914	 Twosidestoastory	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.8%	 W C Marwing	 5.7%
6	 940487	 Lou Lou The Legend	 53	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
7	 032467	 Action Stations	 59	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.5%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
8	 599705	 Whorly Whorly	 62	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 C Binda	 5.8%
9	 341892	 Capetown Affair	 57	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Whorly Whorly

	 2	 Guiseppi’s Song
	 5	 Twosidestoastory
	 7	 Action Stations

5	 Twosidestoastory	 50%
4	 Allaroundtheworld 	 43%
1	 Ravens Sword	 40%
9	 Capetown Affair	 31%
2	 Guiseppi’s Song	 29%

8	 Whorly Whorly	 50%
4	 Allaroundtheworld 	 42%
5	 Twosidestoastory	 40%
9	 Capetown Affair	 29%
3	 Hippocrates	 29%

8	 Whorly Whorly	 1:21.31
9	 Capetown Affair	 1:21.39
3	 Hippocrates	 1:21.98
4	 Allaroundtheworld 	 1:22.64
2	 Guiseppi’s Song	 1:22.70

Race Preview: Whorly Whorly (8) is long in the tooth but Clinton Binda’s solder has been nothing 
but honest as he lines up for the 76th time in his career. Guiseppi’s Song (2) has his third run after 
a break and has been runner-up in his first two. He drops in class and trip and with the stable in good 
form he cannot be left out of any calculations. Former top rider now trainer Weichong Marwing had 
his first winner in KZN when Twosidestoastory (5) took to the poly and won well over course and 
distance. Action Stations (7) was a beaten favourite last run. He has been holding form and has a 
money chance.

RACE  7	 10:30 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 311277	 Putins Promise	 56	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 L Karriem	 6.2%
2	 253459	 Voldemort	 54	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 8.3%	 V H Marshall	 7.8%
3	 666359	 Noble Sniper	 53.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
4	 115846	 Passage Of Power	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 9.1%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
5	 133829	 Proud Master	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 0.0%
6	 214132	 Gimme A Rainbow	 54	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 C Hewitson	 10.3%
7	 31308	 Ocean Time	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.8%	 M L Roberts	 13.6%
8	 716285	 Juan Carlos	 57	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
9	 242113	 Justaguything	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
10	 653009	 Formagear	 60	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.6%	 P B Muscutt	 13.0%
11	 681974	 Back To Black	 62	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.5%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Justaguything

	 7	 Ocean Time
	 2	 Voldemort
	 6	 Gimme A Rainbow

5	 Proud Master	 50%
9	 Justaguything	 43%
6	 Gimme A Rainbow	 40%
2	 Voldemort	 33%
10	Formagear	 33%

4	 Passage Of Power	 52%
11	Back To Black	 50%
5	 Proud Master	 48%
6	 Gimme A Rainbow	 48%
1	 Putins Promise	 40%

6	 Gimme A Rainbow	 1:08.42
9	 Justaguything	 1:08.52
4	 Passage Of Power	 1:08.60
1	 Putins Promise	 1:08.65
5	 Proud Master	 1:08.66

Race Preview: Justaguything (9) has excellent recent form on the poly and comes from a much in 
form Gareth van Zyl yard. He has a handy weight courtesy of the presence of Ocean Time (7) who 
makes his seasonal debut for Michael Roberts and sure to be warming up for Champions Season. 
Voldemort (2) has some useful Western Cape form in strong company and also comes in with a 
handy galloping weight. Gimme A Rainbow (6) could find himself a little outclassed but he is in crack-
ing form and can finish in the money.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 889954	好莱坞星	Hollywood Star	 60	 [	 1]	 雅科森	 4.0%	 古森	 8.9%
2	 4	巴基卡	 Baazigar	 60	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 普林斯鲁	 5.4%
3	 694845	玛格温雅	Magwinya	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 黎奇	 8.8%
4	 564352	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 57.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.8%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
5	 086	非洲暮光	African Twilight	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 宾达	 5.8%
6	 7635	出色小子	Splendid Fella	 57	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 亚达兴	 6.3%
7	 722354	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 8.9%
8	 805604	勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 毕托利	 0.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	 小棉袄

	 5	 非洲暮光

	 2	 巴基卡

	 4	 泪海

7	 小棉袄	 42%
4	 泪海	 33%
8	 勇气可嘉	 7%

4	 泪海	 39%
7	 小棉袄	 33%
6	 出色小子	 17%

8	 勇气可嘉	0:57.79
3	 玛格温雅	0:57.80
7	 小棉袄	 0:58.05
4	 泪海	 0:58.20
2	 巴基卡	 0:58.33

赛事预览: “小棉袄”与此骑师搭档能夺得冠军宝座。“非洲暮光”上役赛事已有良多进

展，今于此程值得留意。“巴基卡”久矿归来首战表现出色，有机会上榜。“泪海”上阵

此程能拼得奖金。

 

第  2场	 7:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 423188	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 52	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 9.1%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
2	 181385	月蚀	 Luna Eclipse	 60	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.5%	 罗拨士	 13.6%
3	 852114	风情万种	Fabulous	 59	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.8%	 罗拨士	 13.6%
4	 431397	占占	 Jam Jam	 56	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 科森	 10.7%
5	 947594	酷寒公主	Arctic Princess	 54.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 黎奇	 8.8%
6	 002822	花园	 Gardenia	 58.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 柯罗拉	 1.7%
7	 0751	春之吻	 Spring Kiss	 56.5	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 8.3%	 奈尔	 10.8%
8	 834051	摩根菲	 Morgan La Fay	 58	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	7	 春之吻

	 6	 花园

	 2	 月蚀

	 3	 风情万种

2	 月蚀	 43%
8	 摩根菲	 38%
5	 酷寒公主	 33%
1	 理想好礼	 33%
3	 风情万种	 33%

8	 摩根菲	 100%
3	 风情万种	 67%
7	 春之吻	 50%
4	 占占	 44%
5	 酷寒公主	 29%

8	 摩根菲	 1:22.42
5	 酷寒公主	1:22.82
6	 花园	 1:23.00
2	 月蚀	 1:23.90
7	 春之吻	 1:25.01

赛事预览: “春之吻”首战后已渐露头角，今获胜不难。“花园”休战复出状态出色，不失

为大热门之一。“月蚀’与“风情万种”有良师指导奏效不少，皆有机会拼得一席之位。

 

第  3场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 69	祖克图克	 Jukkel Stukkel	 60	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 8.9%
2	 522207	美梦使者	La Dreamer	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 毕托利	 0.0%
3	 099747	泰拉圣特	Terra Sante	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 韦黑德	 12.3%
4	 07	科梅战争	Cometh The War	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 玛斯卡	 13.0%
5	 7322	发热光芒	Dontstopmenow	 60	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 8.3%	 奈尔	 10.8%
6	 645662	汤米小子	Tommy The Kidd	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.1%	 欧登达	 8.8%
7	 000	卡洛提诺	Carlotino	 60	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 科森	 10.7%
8	 792225	皮希情人	Pixie In Love	 56.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.8%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
9	 646258	佳比夫人	Madame Zabre	 56.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.5%	 黎奇	 8.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	 发热光芒

	 6	 汤米小子

	 8	 皮希情人

	 2	 美梦使者

5	 发热光芒	 67%
9	 佳比夫人	 67%
8	 皮希情人	 50%

8	 皮希情人	 67% 6	 汤米小子	2:03.65
8	 皮希情人	2:04.08
2	 美梦使者	2:09.35

赛事预览: “发热光芒”近期已跑的接近，今乃此程争霸分子。“汤米小子”状态保持在一

定的程度，有机会入围。“皮希情人”近期状态大勇，于此场合能拼得奖金。“美梦使者”

上阵此跑道更合适，有望收复前失。

 

第  4场	 8:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 674697	格利马蒂	Grimaldi	 56.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 科博	 0.0%
2	 166333	凯伊苏拉	Caesura	 59.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.5%	 韦特	 12.8%
3	 343131	海盗王子	Pirate Prince	 58.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 12.8%
4	 495551	伊万提多	Eventidor	 59.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 韦特	 12.8%
5	 326555	罗迪古兹	Rodriguez	 56.5	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 8.9%
6	 342864	闪亮战士	Warrior Bling	 60	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 8.3%	 奈尔	 10.8%
7	 324612	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 54	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 菲利	 0.0%
8	 860872	飞人之王	Flying Grace	 55	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 宾达	 5.8%
9	 047665	箭号	 Arrow’s Mark	 52	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 6	 闪亮战士

	 2	 凯伊苏拉

	 3	 海盗王子

	 8	 飞人之王

7	 闪光灯	 54%
3	 海盗王子	 47%
4	 伊万提多	 36%
2	 凯伊苏拉	 33%
1	 格利马蒂	 29%

1	 格利马蒂	 100%
4	 伊万提多	 89%
5	 罗迪古兹	 67%
7	 闪光灯	 47%
2	 凯伊苏拉	 33%

9	 箭号	 1:53.10
2	 凯伊苏拉	1:53.69
5	 罗迪古兹	1:53.98
1	 格利马蒂	1:54.47
4	 伊万提多	1:55.17

赛事预览: “闪亮战士”若能重振前仗佳状有机会力撼此赛程对手“凯伊苏拉”。“海盗王
子”于胶沙地战绩不凡，今评分理想可奋战到底。“飞人之王”首战胶沙地后进步良多，

有机会拼入榜内。

 

第  5场	 9:18 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 310069	马克之梦	Malcolm’s Dream	 56	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 狄克逊	 14.4%
2	 407746	梅勒帝	 Meredith Grey	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 普林斯鲁	 5.4%
3	 213261	卡塔利亚	Cataleya Summer	 58.5	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 科森	 10.7%
4	 853158	热爱	 Reckless Love	 55.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 韦黑德	 12.3%
5	 775649	马格纳	 Magna Mater	 57	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 布勒	 10.1%
6	 665526	沼泽之王	Everglades	 56.5	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 8.3%	 奈尔	 10.8%
7	 632195	纳塔利亚	Natalia	 56.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.8%	 罗拨士	 13.6%
8	 653188	露西亚	 Lucia Poppova	 54	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 卡琳	 6.2%
9	 818400	冬季恋曲	Sing For Winter	 60.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.5%	 邵嘉辉	 15.0%
10	 031234	风沙湾	 Bay Breeze	 56	 [	10]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 邵嘉辉	 15.0%
11	 476440	闪电骑士	Blazing Astute	 60	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 12.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	 卡塔利亚

	 6	 沼泽之王

	 10	风沙湾

	 2	 梅勒帝

9	 冬季恋曲	 67%
3	 卡塔利亚	 40%
1	 马克之梦	 33%
10	风沙湾	 25%
7	 纳塔利亚	 25%

1	 马克之梦	 100%
9	 冬季恋曲	 100%
4	 热爱	 39%
10	风沙湾	 33%

4	 热爱	 1:42.90
10	风沙湾	 1:42.98
9	 冬季恋曲	1:43.32
1	 马克之梦	1:43.72
7	 纳塔利亚	1:45.00

赛事预览: “卡塔利亚”前仗赢得精彩，上阵胶沙地亦合适，有望再下一城。“沼泽之王”

有顶级师傅助阵大加分，今凭驮重优势可拼入三甲。“风沙湾”近期落后不远，上阵此赛

程能一放到底。“梅勒帝”马房状态大热，今不容忽视。

 

第  6场	 9:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 215195	飞鸟之剑	Ravens Sword	 60	 [	 1]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 12.3%
2	 966622	古瑟比	 Guiseppi’s Song	 56	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.1%	 欧登达	 8.8%
3	 165091	希波克拉	Hippocrates	 56.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 菲利	 0.0%
4	 222714	世界奇观	Allaroundtheworld 	 57.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 黎奇	 8.8%
5	 089914	双面故事	Twosidestoastory	 57.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.8%	 马尔文	 5.7%
6	 940487	露露传奇	Lou Lou The Legend	 53	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 金米亚	 15.3%
7	 032467	行动站	 Action Stations	 59	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.5%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
8	 599705	沃利沃利	Whorly Whorly	 62	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 宾达	 5.8%
9	 341892	小城故事	Capetown Affair	 57	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 沃利沃利

	 2	 古瑟比

	 5	 双面故事

	 7	 行动站

5	 双面故事	 50%
4	 世界奇观	 43%
1	 飞鸟之剑	 40%
9	 小城故事	 31%
2	 古瑟比	 29%

8	 沃利沃利	 50%
4	 世界奇观	 42%
5	 双面故事	 40%
9	 小城故事	 29%
3	 希波克拉	 29%

8	 沃利沃利	1:21.31
9	 小城故事	1:21.39
3	 希波克拉	1:21.98
4	 世界奇观	1:22.64
2	 古瑟比	 1:22.70

赛事预览: “沃利沃利”于此场合驮重理想，今凭经验难对付。“古瑟比”休战复出一直徘

徊在胜利边缘，不失为此程三甲之才。“双面故事”首战胶沙地即胜得漂亮，今不容错

失。“行动站”状态持稳，上阵此程有机会获得奖金。

 

第  7场	 10:30 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 311277	普缇誓约	Putins Promise	 56	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 卡琳	 6.2%
2	 253459	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 54	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 8.3%	 马绍尔	 7.8%
3	 666359	不羁	 Noble Sniper	 53.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 10.1%
4	 115846	力量传输	Passage Of Power	 59.5	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 9.1%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
5	 133829	荣誉大师	Proud Master	 59.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 菲利	 0.0%
6	 214132	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 54	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 何伟森	 10.3%
7	 31308	海洋时光	Ocean Time	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.8%	 罗拨士	 13.6%
8	 716285	卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 57	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 8.9%
9	 242113	男生秘密	 Justaguything	 56.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.0%	 邵嘉辉	 15.0%
10	 653009	弗玛吉尔	Formagear	 60	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.6%	 玛斯卡	 13.0%
11	 681974	照应	 Back To Black	 62	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.5%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 男生秘密

	 7	 海洋时光

	 2	 伏地魔

	 6	 彩虹仙子

5	 荣誉大师	 50%
9	 男生秘密	 43%
6	 彩虹仙子	 40%
2	 伏地魔	 33%
10	弗玛吉尔	 33%

4	 力量传输	 52%
11	照应	 50%
5	 荣誉大师	 48%
6	 彩虹仙子	 48%
1	 普缇誓约	 40%

6	 彩虹仙子	1:08.42
9	 男生秘密	1:08.52
4	 力量传输	1:08.60
1	 普缇誓约	1:08.65
5	 荣誉大师	1:08.66

赛事预览: “男生秘密”近期表现所向无敌，今势不可挡难被超越。“海洋时光”若状态可

取有机会争胜。“伏地魔”状态不俗，加上驮重理想有望脱颖而出。“彩虹仙子”状态大

勇，今随时能带来惊喜。

 

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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